Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Corporation has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through cash and deposits,
term deposits and bank overdrafts that are at floating rate.

The Corporation's sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the
preceding five-year period, with all variable other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Corporation cannot be
expected to predict movements in market rates and prices.

Wannon Region Water Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

51

Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only. A movement of 200 basis points up and down in market
interest rates (AUD) is 'reasonably possible'.

The tables that follow show the impact on the Corporation’s net result and equity for each category of financial instrument
held by the Corporation at the end of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

  Carrying  Profit or loss Equity

  amount -200 basis
points

+200 basis
points

-200 basis
points

+200 basis
points

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2022
Cash and deposits 3,015 (51) 51 - -
Interest bearing liabilities 25,000 1 (1) - -
Total   (50) 50 - -

2021
Cash and deposits 2,461 (62) 62 - -
Interest bearing liabilities 27,000 1 (1) - -
Total   (61) 61 - -

As at 30 June 2022, if interest rates changed by +/- 200 basis points from the year end rates with all other variables held
constant, the Corporation’s net result would have been $0.05 million higher/lower (2020/21 $0.03 million at +/- 100 basis
points) as a result of higher/lower interest expense form variable interest rate borrowings.

Fair value financial assets and liabilities
The fair value of derivative instruments is based on the discounted cash flow technique. The selection of variables requires
significant judgement and assumptions in estimating the fair value of derivatives. In the absence of an active market, the